
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:305
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2000
LITTERING AT PUBLIC PLACES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

to Unstarred Question No.6566 on May 9, 2000 and state:

(a) the number of cases registered against the people found littering at public places in Delhi since the inception of the programme;
and

(b) the action taken against such people?

Answer
MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): 32,568 have been registered by MCD & NDMC.

(b): Fine amounting to Rs.16,28,400/- has been collected from offenders @ Rs.50/-per head.
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